
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

No. 25A602 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC., ET AL., 

Applicants, 

v. 

KEN PAXTON, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS, ET AL., 

Respondents.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

I, Julie Connor, being duly sworn according to law and being over the 
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicants.

That on the 8th day of December, 2025, I served the within Petitioners’ 
Application to Further Extend Time to File Petition for Writ of Certiorari in 
the above-captioned matter upon (Lead Counsel in Bold.): 

William Francis Cole 
Ryan Glen Kercher 
William D. Wassdorf 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas Special Litigation Division 
300 W 15th St. 
Austin, TX 78701 
Tel: 512-936-1700 
william.cole@oag.texas.gov  
ryan.kercher@oag.texas.gov  
will.wassdorf@oag. texas.gov 

Counsel for Respondents Warren K. Paxton and Jane Nelson 
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Benjamin Daus  
John Matthew Gore  
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Ave., NW 
Washington DC 20001 
Tel: 202-879-3643 
bdaus@jonesday.com  
jmgore@jonesday.com 

Counsel for Intervenor Respondents Harris County Republican Party, Dallas 
County Republican Party, National Republican Senatorial Committee, 
National Republican Congressional Committee, and Republican National 
Committee 

Eric J. R. Nichols 
Butler Snow LLP 
1400 Lavaca Street, Suite 1000 
Austin TX 78702 
Tel: 737-802-1800 
eric.nichols@butlersnow.com 

Counsel for Respondent Harris County District Attorney Sean Teare 

Thomas Paul Buser-Clancy  
Ashley Alcantara Harris  
Savannah Kumar 
Adriana Cecilia Pinon 
ACLU Foundation of Texas 
5225 Katy Freeway, Suite 350 
Houston, TX 77007 
Tel: 713-942-8146 
tbuser-clancy@aclutx.org 
aharris@aclutx.org 
skumar@aclutx.org 
apinon@aclutx.org 
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Dayton Campbell-Harris 
Sophia Lin Lakin 
Ari J. Savitzky 
American Civil Liberties Union 125 Broad Street 
New York NY 10004 
Tel: 212-519-7836 
dcampbell-harris@aclu.org 
slakin@aclu.org 
asavitzky@aclu.org 

Adriel I. Cepeda Derieux  
American Civil Liberties Union  
915 15th Street NW 
Washington DC 20005 
Tel: 202-457-0800 
acepedaderieux@aclu.org 

Zachary Dolling 
Sarah Xiyi Chen 
Texas Civil Rights Project 
1405 Montopolis Drive 
Austin, TX 78741 
Tel: 512-474-5073 
zachary@texascivilrightsproject.org 
schen@texascivilrightsproject.org 

Christopher McGreal 
Disability Rights Texas 
1420 W. Mockingbird Lane, Ste. 450 
Dallas, TX 75247 
Tel: 214-630-0916 
cmcgreal@drtx.org 

Patrick Stegemoeller 
Asian American Legal Defense and Education Fund 
99 Hudson St., 12th Floor 
New York NY 10013 
Tel: 518-429-6533 
pstegemoeller@aaldef.org 
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Jessica Ring Amunson 
Jenner & Block, L.L.P. 
1099 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001-4412 
Tel: 202-639-6023 
jamunson@jenner.com 

Counsel for OCA-Greater Houston and League of Women Voters of Texas 

Christopher D. Dodge  
Marcos Mocine-McQueen 
Uzoma Nkem Nkwonta 
Julie Zuckerbrod 
Elias Law Group, LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400 
Washington DC 20001 
Tel: 202-987-4928 
cdodge@elias.law 
unkwonta@elias.law 
mmcqueen@elias.law 
jzuckerbrod@elias.law 

Counsel for L ULAC Texas, Alliance for Retired Americans, Texas AFT, and 
Voto Latino 

Aaron J. Curtis  
Charles Kyle Gehnrich 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
767 Fifth Ave. 
New York NY 10153  
Tel: 212-310-8901 
aaron.curtis@weil.com  
charles.gehnrich@weil.com 

Zachary Tripp 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington DC 20036 
Tel: 202-682-7220 
zack.tripp@weil.com 
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Leah Tulin 
Jasleen Kaur Singh  
Patrick Berry 
Sean Morales-Doyle Brennan Center for Justice  
120 Broadway 
New York NY 10271 
Tel: 646-292-8389 
berryp@brennan.law.nyu.edu  
tulinl@brennan.law.nyu.edu 
singhj@brennan.law.nyu.edu 
Morales-doyles@brennan.law.nyu.edu 

Counsel for Friendship- West Baptist Church, Texas Impact, and James 
Lewin 

Nina Perales 
Mexican American Legal Defense and Educational Fund 
110 Broadway, Suite 300 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
210-224-5476 
nperales@maldef.org 

Counsel for La Union del Pueblo Entero; Southwest Voter Registration 
Education Project; Mexican American Bar Association of Texas; Texas 
Hispanics Organized for Political Action; JOLT Action; William C. Velasquez 
Institute; FIEL Houston, Incorporated 

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 
through Overnight Federal Express.  An electronic version was also served by 
email to each individual. 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the 
within Petitioners’ Application to Further Extend Time to File Petition for Writ 
of Certiorari through the Overnight Federal Express, postage prepaid. In 
addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing 
system. 

All parties required to be served have been served. 
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct. 

Executed on this 8th day of December, 2025. 

     ____________________________________ 
Julie Connor 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  
this 8th day of December, 2025. 

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026 

gillie C&uwft 




